# **City Council Action Item Cover Sheet**

DATE: January 2, 2019

### Agenda Item:

**Planning Commission Appointment** 

**Question Before Council:** 

Appointment of Douglas Conner to the Planning Commission

## Person/Group Initiating Request:

Planning Commission

### Item Summary/Background:

The Planning Commission recommends the appointment of Douglas Conner to the Planning Commission

The City Manager recommends, after discussion, that the Council consider the following motion:

I move to approve Resolution 2019-48, appointing Douglas Conner to the

Planning Commission.

# CITY OF YACHATS RESOLUTION NO. 2019-48

WHEREAS, The Planning Commission made recommendations to the City Council concerning the appointment of members to serve on the Commission, and

WHEREAS, The City Council discussed the recommendation at the January 2, 2018 meeting;

NOW THEREFORE, the City of Yachats resolves that the following appointments are made:

- Planning Commission 4 year term:
  - Douglas Conner is appointed to Seat B with a Term ending December 31, 2020

Passed and adopted January 2, 2019. This Resolution is effective upon adoption.

Attest:

W John Moore, Mayor

Shannon Beaucaire, City Manager

s:\resolutions\2018\2018-47 commission\_membership.docx